OP \$65.00 3175847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM538092

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		08/26/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchard Software Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Congressional Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 360	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3175847	COPIA
Registration Number:	3185258	ORCHARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172230362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845362

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day, Bose McKinney & Evans

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=SVB release of security interest in Orchard trademarks#page1.tif

source=SVB release page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0695

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release) is entered into by Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB"), effective as of the 18th day of March, 2015.

WHEREAS, Orchard Software Corporation ("Orchard"), executed a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 11, 2013 (the "Loan Agreement"), wherein Orchard granted a security interest to SVB in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral"). The security interest was recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office on May 24, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5035/0126.

WHEREAS, Orchard repaid all amounts due and owing under the Loan Agreement in March of 2015, and SVB desires to release its security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SVB hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral listed on Schedule A, which is attached to and made a part of this Release.

Executed this 21 day of August, 2019 by SVB's duly authorized representative.

Silicon Valley Bank

$\underline{\mathsf{SCHEDULE}\; \mathsf{A}}$

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.
COPIA	3,175,847
ORCHARD	3,185,258

TRADEMARK REEL: 006728 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 08/26/2019